

PRESS RELEASE**PLAISIO COMPUTERS SA (Q1 2007)****91,4 m. € CONSOLIDATED SALES (INCREASE 19,8%) AND****2,1 m. € EAT (INCREASE 39,1%)**

Putting emphasis on the increase of its competitiveness, Plaisio Computers, during Q1 2007, achieved reinforcing its position as a market leader, by increasing its market share and also by differentiating itself through its impressive profit growth.

Coming from pure organic growth, the consolidated sales of Plaisio increased by 19,8%, reaching 91,4 m. €.

The Gross Profit of the Group increased by 23,2%, reaching 17,1 m. €, while the Gross Profit margin came to 18,7% from 18,1% in Q1 2006.

The EBITDA of the Group reached 4,3 m. €, increasing by 23,8%, while the consolidated Earnings Before Taxes rose to 2,9 m. €, having increased by 28,8%. Furthermore, impressive was the growth of the consolidated Earnings after Taxes and minority rights, which exceeded 2,0 m. € (39,1% growth).

The great strength of Plaisio in direct sales to businesses in combination with the high quality services which it offers and the dynamic expansion of the Turbo – X Brand are the driving forces of Plaisio's further growth of its market leading shares and to the even greater growth of profitability.

(amounts in th. €)	THE GROUP			PARENT COMPANY		
	3M 2007	3M 2006	Δ%	3M 2007	3M 2006	Δ%
TURNOVER	91.443	76.328	19,80%	90.826	76.122	19,32%
EBITDA	4.288	3.464	23,81%	4.339	3.646	19,02%
EBT	2.872	2.230	28,78%	2.919	2.412	21,01%
EAT	2.066	1.485	39,15%	2.109	1.636	28,90%